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Filming & Photography
Rate Card

Notes

 — Rates are applied at the sole discretion of the Botanic Gardens of South Australia and are based on the information 
provided on the application form (available at botanicgardens.sa.gov.au)

 — Rates apply to Gardens at Adelaide, Mount Lofty and Wittunga
 — A full breakdown of rates and charges will be agreed upon in writing and must be paid in full before commencement 

of any filming or photography taking place
 — Weekend and after hours filming and photography incur additional staff rates
 — For the purpose of this rate card, commercial photography is defined as photography created with the intent of 

making profit for the photographer and/or the end-user of the finished photograph(s)
 — Student rates are only applicable upon presentation of a valid full time student ID card and production budget
 — Half day permits cover up to 4 hours 
 — Full day permits cover the Garden’s relevant opening hours
 — Botanic Gardens of South Australia ABN 36 702 093 234.

Rate table

Item Rate (excluding GST)

Commercial filming and photography Application Processing Fee (non-refundable) $50

Filming

Commercial Filming Full Day (Monday to Friday, low impact) $800

Commercial Filming Half Day (Monday to Friday, low impact) $500

Commercial Filming Full Day (weekends & public holidays, high impact) $1900

Commercial Filming Full Day (weekends & public holidays, high impact) $1500

Student (Monday to Friday, low impact) Nil

Photography

Commercial photography $60 per hour

Not-for-profit, student and recreational photography Nil

Miscellaneous charges

Staff rates (applicable during filming and photography conducted outside of Gardens 
opening hours and approved by the Botanic Gardens of South Australia)

$220 per hour

Vehicle access (max 2 vehicles) $90 per vehicle

Parking As per metered rates


